5.3  If the City elects to make the change, the City shall initiate an Amendment to Agreement 
and the Consultant shall not commence work on any such change until the Consultant signs such 
written amendment approved and executed by the City. 

ARTICLE 6 - COMPENSATION 
6.1 Consultant shall be paid an amount not to exceed Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000.00) 
as full compensation for Planning Services rendered in accordance with Contract Documents.  

6.2 The City shall pay Consultant within forty-five (45) days of receipt of invoice the total 
shown to be due on such invoice, provided the City has accepted the Planning Services.